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OFFICIAL MINUTES 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

 
January 15, 2013 

 
After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, 
January 15, 2013, commencing at 9:31 a.m. Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, 
Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Christi Craddick were present.  
Chairman Smitherman presided. 
 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. GUD No. 10208: Application of Dow Pipe Line Company to permanently 
discontinue service to Clive Runnels via its Powderhorn 16" pipeline.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
2. GUD No. 10190: Hughes Natural Gas, Inc. statement of intent to change gas 
distribution rates in the unincorporated towns and rural areas of Austin, 
Colorado, Grimes, Harris, Montgomery, and Waller Counties, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
3. Docket No. C12-0002-SC-26-F: Application by Texas Municipal Power 
Agency (TMPA) for approval of release of reclamation obligations, as revised, 
Phase I, II, and III releases for an aggregate of 904.4 acres, Permit No. 26D, 
Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine, Grimes County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS  
 
4. O&G 01-0279074: Application of Chesapeake Midstream Development, L.P. 
to construct and operate a hydrogen sulfide gas pipeline, Peacock Interconnect 
Pipeline, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
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5. O&G 05-0279178: Application of Trend Gathering & Treating, L.L.C. to 
construct and operate a hydrogen sulfide gas pipeline, King Compressor 
Station to Hunter Mainline, Bear Grass Field, Leon County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
6. O&G 0272178: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for a Rule 37 
exception for the BMX Cook Unit, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) 
Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
7. O&G 09-0273416: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. pursuant to the Mineral 
Interest Pooling Act for the proposed Wesco A-1 Pooled Unit, Well No. 10H, 
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously passed on this item until the next conference on 
January 29, 2013. 
 
8. O&G 09-0273417: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. pursuant to the Mineral 
Interest Pooling Act for the proposed Page Street D1 Pooled Unit, Well No. 11H, 
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously passed on this item until the next conference on 
January 29, 2013. 
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
9. O&G 01-0277106: Application of Rickaway Energy, Corp. for authority to 
discharge produced freshwater into Borrego Creek Pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for 
various leases, Bowman (Carrizo) and Bowman (Reklaw) Fields, Wilson County, 
Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
10. O&G 06-0273122: Application of Chireno Disposal, L.L.C. pursuant to 
Statewide Rule 9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by 
injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas for the Chireno 
SWD Lease, Well No. 3, Pine Grove (CVL "B" Lime) Field, Sabine County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
11. O&G 09-0279066: Application of JMH Production, L.L.C. to transfer wells 
and adopt field rules for the Jean, NW (Caddo) Field, Young County, Texas.  
 
12. O&G 01-0279191: Application of Escondido Resources II, L.L.C. to amend 
field rules for the Sun TSH (Olmos) Field, La Salle County, Texas.  
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13. O&G 04-0278845: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to consider a new 
field designation and to adopt temporary field rules for the proposed Midway, 
East (Frio Cons.) Field, San Patricio County, Texas.  
 
14. O&G 04-0278844: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to consider a new 
field designation and to adopt temporary field rules for the proposed Tartan 
(Yegua) Field, Zapata County, Texas.  
 
15. O&G 10-0278561: Application of Parallel Energy, L.P., to consider the 
cancellation of overproduction for various wells in the Panhandle, West Field, 
various counties, Texas.  
 
16. O&G 01-0276723: Application of Riley Exploration, L.L.C. for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the John B. Baggett Lease, Well No. 7H, in the Eagleville 
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Dimmit County, Texas.  
 
17. O&G 01-0276724: Application of Riley Exploration, L.L.C. for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for Flores Lease, Well No. 1H, in the Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) 
Field, La Salle County, Texas.  
 
18. O&G 01-0276725: Application of Riley Exploration, L.L.C. for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for S. Duderstadt Lease, Well No. 1H, in the Eagleville (Eagle 
Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.  
 
19. O&G 01-0278865: Application of Murphy Exploration & Production Co. for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Roxana Unit Lease, Well No. 1H in the 
Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
20. O&G 01-0278866: Application of Murphy Exploration & Production Co. for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Saylee South Lease, Well No. 1H in the 
Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, McMullen County, Texas.  
 
21. O&G 01-0278867: Application of Murphy Exploration & Production Co. for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Walnut Lease, Well Nos. 1H & 2H in the 
Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
22. O&G 01-0279366: Application of Murphy Exploration & Production Co. for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Craig Lease, Well No. 1H and the Jeffery 
Lease, Well No. 1H in the Eagleville (Eagleford-1) Field, Atascosa County, 
Texas.  
 
23. O&G 01-0279067: Application of Murphy Exploration & Production Co. for 
an exception to TAC §3.32 for the Kone Lease, Well Nos. 1H & 2H in the 
Briscoe Ranch (Eagle Ford) Field, Dimmit County, Texas.  
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24. O&G 05-0279099: Application of Greenlight Enterprises, L.L.C. (331568) to 
supercede the provisions of the final order in Docket No. 05-0230543 entered 
by the Commission on January 21, 2003, requiring Case, Stanley Bruce, 
Owner, Case Production Company (139115) to plug the Thomas, H. H. (02197) 
Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 1D, the Wise, Laura (03302) Lease, Well No. 1 and the 
Baker-Thomas Unit (02968) Lease, Well No. 1, all in the Wieland Field, Hunt 
County, Texas, and to approve Greenlight Enterprises, L.L.C. as operator of 
record.  
 
25. O & G 03-0275182: Houston Oil Prod. Enterprises, Inc. for a permanent 
exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Obrien, E., Unit 6 (#07174), Well No. 3, High 
Island (41139 001) Field, Galveston County, Texas  
 
26. O & G 6E-0279939: Zone Energy, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.50 to certify an EOR project for the Crim, L. D. (#03937); Laird, S. S. -A- 
(#06971); and Laird, B. F. (#06970) Leases, East Texas (27302 001) Field, Rusk 
County, Texas.  
 
27. O & G 08-0279062: Anadarko Petroleum Corporation for the 
recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for a 
23,200-acre area in the Bone Spring Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, 
Loving County, Texas.  
 
28. O & G 08-0279063: Anadarko Petroleum Corporation for the 
recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for a 
41,220-acre area in the Bone Spring Formation, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, 
Loving County, Texas.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following orders: 
 
29. O&G 02-0263480: Enforcement action against PI Energy, Inc. (664190) for 
violation of Statewide Rules on the Formosa Plastics Dev. Corp. (08023) Lease, 
Well No. 1, Carancahua Bay, N. (Melbourne) Field, Jackson County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2) and 3.14(b)(3).  
 
30. O&G 02-0263481: Enforcement action against PI Energy, Inc. (664190) for 
violation of Statewide Rules on the State Tract 102 (076545) Lease, Well No. 
1U, and State Tract 102 (06972) Lease, Well No. 1LT, San Antonio Bay S. 
(7600) Field, Calhoun County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
31. O&G 10-0263624: Enforcement action against Graves Operating, L.L.C. 
(325799) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Erickson (04349) Lease, Well 
No. 1, Farnsworth, East (Oswego) Field, Ochiltree County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2) and 3.22(b).  
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32. O&G 10-0263491: Enforcement action against Graves Operating, L.L.C. 
(325799) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Borth Unit (022981) Lease, 
Well No. 1U, Mammoth Creek (Morrow) Field, and the Martin (148113) Lease, 
Well No. 1, Mammoth Creek, North (Cleveland) Field, Lipscomb County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.14(b)(3).  
 
33. O&G 03-0263521: Enforcement action against Omega Energy Corp. 
(622660) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Robert Spiess Lease, Well No. 1 
(119736), New Ulm (Lwr Wilcox Cons.) Field, Austin County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III).  
 
34. O&G 03-0273854: Enforcement action against Omega Energy Corp. 
(622660) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Santa Fe Runnels (17951) 
Lease, Well No. 2, Clay Point (Wilcox) Field, Newton County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1) and 3.13(b)(1)(B).  
 
35. O&G 6E-0266935: Enforcement action against Benny Joe Adkinson d/b/a 
Red Hoss Oil Co. (697035) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Randle 
Christian (07512) Lease, Well Nos. 3, 6 and Tank Battery, East Texas Field, 
Gregg County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 
3.14(b)(2).  
 
36. O&G 01-0269922: Enforcement action against Burns, Joel Gregory, Sole 
Proprietor, Centex Development (141141) for violation of Statewide Rules on 
the Janota (09666) Lease, Well No. 1R, Five Mile (Wilcox, Upper) Field, 
Gonzales County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
37. O&G 7C-0274657: Enforcement action against DBO Oil Incorporated 
(195858) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Young (07728) Lease, Well No. 
5, Winters (Gardner) Field, Runnels County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.14(b)(2).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
38. O&G 04-0278298: TX Energy Services, L.L.C. (Operator No. 875192) 
enforcement action regarding the Jerome Podest Disposal Pit Facility, Jim 
Wells County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule §3.8(d)(5)(A).  
 
39. O&G 7B-0277543: K & W Vanpelt Company (Operator No. 448748) 
enforcement action regarding the R.E. Edington (00362) Lease, Well Nos. 1,1B, 
2, 3, 3B, 4B, 6 and 7, Callahan County Regular Field, Callahan County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.3(1) and (2), and 3.14(b)(2).  
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40. LP-Gas Docket No. 2303: Blue Sky Fuels, L.L.C. (License No. 10911) at the 
Bulk Storage Installation, two miles south of FM 1672 on Silver Loop Road, 
Silver, Coke County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rules §§9.141(a); 
9.140(g)(9); 9.140(g)(7) and (10); 9.143(d)(3); 9.140(g)(12); and 9.140(g)(13).  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003233: Builders Fence enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 7412 Mitra Dr. (Sundara Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005185: Enrigue's Painting & Design 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2114 Wheathall Camp Ln. (Wheat Snow Ln. 
& N. Westgreen Blvd.), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007194: M&H Improvement enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
17007 Country Bridge (Red Fern Ct.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007436: Greenwood Custom Homes, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3718 Verrado (Ladera Ranch), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010668: Sienergy, L.P. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3319 
Sunset Field (Campfire Cove), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013785: E3 Electric, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1422 Eugene Heimann Cir. (Ransom Rd.), Richmond, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013891: Ram-Bro Contracting, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5th St., Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014039: Ram-Bro Contracting, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Texas at Buffalo, Alice, Jim Wells County, 
Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014077: Ram-Bro Contracting, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Texas Blvd. (Hill), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
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50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014527: Metroplex Concrete enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5113 Chinquapin Dr., Colleyville, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015169: TCB Foundation Drillers, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2101 Canton St., Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015192: J W Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3903 
Durham (Ravenhurst), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015518: IHS Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2000 Blk. 15th St. (S. Staples), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015716: Texas Reexcavation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
408 Welch, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016189: Big D Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at CR 3101 (CR 2300), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016222: A&S Communications, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 344 Jo Ann Lane (Florence Lane), Brownsville, 
Cameron County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016230: Garcia Fence Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1207 E. 16th Street in rear (Polk), 
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016512: KL Murray Corporation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at Kirby at Shadow Creek, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016595: Water Department enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 502 Driftwood (S. Alameda), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
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60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016710: Joe Swartz Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 7002 Verado Way (Red Cloud Trail), Missouri City, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016822: Harris County MUD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 4811 Connorvale, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016909: T. Construction & Utility, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 28919 Binefield St., Spring, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017141: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
316 Colonial Pkwy. (Libold Drive), Devine, Medina County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017701: Amerigas Propane, L.P. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 101 Sebastians Run (Aria Drive), Lakeway, Travis County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017717: Reddico Construction Company, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 7008 N. Meadow Dr., Orangefield, Orange 
County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017774: Jauregui, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 7318 Admirals (Breakwater), Lago Vista, Travis County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017778: Arrow Plumbling enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 230 Mystic Hollow, Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018064: Soteno Concrete enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4150 Ponchartrain (Lake Micala), Corpus Christi, 
Nueces County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018120: Severn Trent Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1700 Nogalus, Huffman, Harris County, Texas.  
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70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018172: Muniz Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(g), at 1222 Cedar Haven Ave. (Forester Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018361: SAWS enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3322 Saunders (S.W. 19th), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018386: SAWS enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7910 
Campfire (Cinch), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018424: Muniz Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1338 Strickland St. (Denley St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018654: Resicom, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2425 N. Shepherd Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018694: Texas Wonder enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2711 McDonough Way, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018836: SAWS enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3807 W. Martin St. (NW 19th), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018962: Municipal District Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12000 Fern First Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019026: Texas State Utilities, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3013 Mims St. (Church), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019051: XCEL Energy enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 200 S. Ridgeland Ave. (Michigan), Fritch, Hutchinson County, 
Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019242: Perma Pier Repair enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 927 Tiffany Ln. (New Market), Mesquite, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
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81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019286: LECS Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1100 Sheldon Rd. (Davy Crockett Ln.), Channelview, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019291: City of Shepherd enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
1530 Byrd Ave. (Dogwood St.), Shepherd, San Jacinto County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019401: Cato Electric Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15607 IH 10 West (Presido Parkway), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019692: PM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
9703 Haddick St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019776: Perma Pier Foundation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15516 Cypress Garden Dr., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019899: Merryman Excavation, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Loop 20 & Mines Rd., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019933: TI-Zack Concrete, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 200 Blk. Tancahua (Kinney), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020115: Perma-Pier enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 202 Nina Ln., Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020216: City of Roxton enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 312 Wight, Roxton, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020416: Advanced Foundation Repair 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9947 N. MacArthur Blvd., Irving, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
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91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020452: City of Galveston Parks 
Department enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 718 41st St. (Avenue H), 
Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020613: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 7868 Gallahad (N. Watside), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020616: Lone Star Underground, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 51 Wagon Lane Loop, Angleton, Brazoria 
County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020617: T Construction, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4618 Clat Rd. (Eddington), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020669: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 13855 Nike Cir., Universal City, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020682: Guel Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1709 Tims (Barbara), Conroe, Montgomery, County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020883: City of Tyler-Water Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4520 Old Troup Hwy. (Hillside), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020914: PM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6830 Avenue K, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020918: PM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6937 Avenue H, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020973: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Hoyt Lane, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020999: City of Marlin enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 106 Wayne St. (Bridge St. (Hwy. 7)), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.  
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102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021106: City of Carrollton enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 
4020 Virginia Pine Dr., Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021110: Coastal Conduit & Ditching, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4496 Gran Canary (Isla Vista), League City, 
Galveston County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021134: Padron Cable Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3300 Lansing Switch (Whitehurst Rd.), 
Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021170: Freddie's Concrete enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12619 Mystery Ln., Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, 
Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021255: Plains Marketing, L.P. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Hwy. 176 & CR A3901, Stanton, Martin County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021287: Paradise Landscapers 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2207 Briarpark Dr. (Westheimer), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021293: City of Big Spring enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2810 Coronado St., Big Spring, Howard County, 
Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021340: Caddell Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2197 W. Northwest Hwy. (Gardner Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021344: PM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 7408 Texas St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021356: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2901 Capital of Texas Hwy. (Mopac Expy.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
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112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021396: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 9101 Roseway (Candelaria), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021410: Luther Day, Owner enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 7855 Lantana (Major Dr. and Dishman Rd.), Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021416: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 900 Roosevelt (College Ave.), Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021423: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 8775 Castner Dr., El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021424: LPS Sprinklers enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19115 Mazattan Way (Washita Way), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021430: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 10300 Aspen St. (Neans Dr.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021431: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2928-A Hwy. 16 South (FM 1287), Graham, Young County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021456: City of South Houston 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 706 Avenue B, South Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021458: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at N. 7th Street (Oliver Street), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021466: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1111 Henderson (Cullen), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021469: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 901 S. International (S. Bridge Street), Hidalgo, Hidalgo County, 
Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021473: J F Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Richardson (Holly), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021476: City of Bremond enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 717 S. Austin St., Bremond, Robertson County, 
Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021477: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3601 Oak Haven Dr. (Banbury), Forest Hill, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021502: Pronto Sandblasting and Coating, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1210 Whitman (Wabash), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021506: Allied Sprinkler & Repair, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22530 Lost Creek Rd., Katy, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021513: COA - Austin Water Utility 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 6307 Oasis Dr. (Escarpment Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021516: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 510 N. Pecan (Sanford), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021517: Mastec Na, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5521 Wonder Dr. (Wharton Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021519: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2600 W. 7th St. (Carroll), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021534: Texas State Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 410 Mill St., San Marcos, Hays County, 
Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021537: JMH Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
at 3901 Chase Crest Cir., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021539: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 115 Hook Norton Ln. (Rugby), Whitehouse, Smith County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021546: Carranza Cable Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Jamison (Willingham), Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021547: Sanchez Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13890 Alameda (Denton Road), Clint, El Paso 
County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021550: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 305 Purnell Street, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021557: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4421 Eastover Avenue, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021562: In Charge Electric Services 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5120 Pinewood, McKinney, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021570: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3209 Shere Circle (Shere Lane), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021575: Angelina County PCT. 3 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 700 Fair Oaks Cir., Lufkin, Angelina 
County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021576: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 502 Creekside (Creekside Ct.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
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143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021579: Rooting For Less Plumbing and 
Sewer enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12003 Lake Ridge Ct. (N. Circle Dr.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021587: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 815 S. Runnels St. (King), De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021589: City of Crowell enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 719 E. California (Farm Road 98), Crowell, Foard County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021602: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2720 Race St. (Blandin), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021603: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 811 Cedar Hill Ave. (Canty), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021606: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 7 Silverleaf (FM 989), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021607: City of Willis enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 12558 Canyon Falls, Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021608: Aqua Bore, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
6905 - 7013 De Vinci (Murphy), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021610: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6908 S. Meadow Drive, Orangefield, Orange County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021613: San Antonio Constructors, LTD. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 224 W. Southcross (Tabor), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021614: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Mona Street, Longview, Harrison County, Texas.  
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154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021617: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Branch (Hwy. 82), Bells, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021620: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.11(a), at FM 179 & Hwy. 70, Plainview, Hale County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021624: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 5005 Reed St. (Village Creek Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021629: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Monroe & College (College), Deport, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021633: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2007 Peachtree Ln., Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021634: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 601 E. Division, Graford, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021635: Bowles Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
601 E. Division, Graford, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021636: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1024 Alston Avenue, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021640: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1398 Elyse (W. 16th), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021643: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Bourine (Houghton), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021644: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 903 Liberty Dr. (Pioneer), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
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165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021645: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1209 N. Washington Ave. (E. 12th), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, 
Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021646: Northeast Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 
4623 Fredericksburg Rd., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021649: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 635 Tower Dr. (Bus. 287), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021652: Atmos Energy,West Texas 
Division enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR II & CR 18, Hereford, Deaf Smith County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021655: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Ranch Road 2363 & US Hwy. 287, Goodlett, Hardeman County, 
Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021657: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Kerby St. (UTA Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021658: A&L Underground enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1049 Rivas (N. Zarzamora), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021665: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 7149 E. CR 190, Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021670: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 3502 Broadway (35 St. and Broadway), Galveston, Galveston 
County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021671: City of Paducah enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 3 Richards (Bacus), Paducah, Cottle County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021672: Greenlight Gas enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3 
Richards (Bacus), Paducah, Cottle County, Texas.  
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176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021676: City of Lufkin enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 204 
Sonterra (Castle Pines), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021678: Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 6413 Felix Ave. (Richardson Ln.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021679: Resicom, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 4005 Parker Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021681: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 804 Loving Hwy. (N. Cherry St.), Graham, Young 
County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021685: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5820 Sidney Dr. (Janet Lane), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021687: City of Beaumont enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 680 Heritage Ln., Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021697: JASCO enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2550 N.E. 28th St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021699: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1100 Highway 35, West Columbia, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021700: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Private Rd. 801, Carthage, Panola County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021702: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(b), at 3210 Kathleen Blvd., Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021705: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2008 Deats (Ash), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
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187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021706: Coserv Gas, LTD. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
8221 Cholla Blvd. (Verbena), Copper Canyon, Denton County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021709: TX New Mexico Power Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 1512 19th Street, Clifton, Bosque County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021717: City of Weatherford enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 
114 E. Akard (S. Elm), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021720: C & C Directional Boring, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 1209 Woodbine Cliff (Pawpaw Ridge), Saginaw, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021723: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 4215 Turts Point, Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021730: E & T Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at CR 15 (CR L), Friona, Parmer County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021732: McKinney Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Finfrock (W. Hart), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021736: R & R Contracting enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at Line # MC - 5 16 Inch Steel (FM 829 & Hwy. 176), Tarzan, 
Martin County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021739: Flohrstar Landscaping, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1790 North Central Expressway, Allen, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021741: PM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6725 Avenue L, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021742: Bruggeman Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 908 Rebecca Ln., Harker Heights, Bell 
County, Texas.  
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198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021743: Williams Paving & Excavation, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4901 E. University (UTPB Campus), 
Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021751: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 2220 N. Whitehouse Circle (Susan Street), Harlingen, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021754: CPS Energy enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 912 
Galaxy (Hangar Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021755: PM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 502 Mason (Willow St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021757: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Fenwick/McPherson, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021760: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 10139 Duchamap (Concourse), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021761: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5800 Blk. Twisted Pine, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021763: Shiya Strephans Contracting Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10700 Gateway East (Eastlake), El Paso, El 
Paso County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021764: Bright Excavation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3610 Pipestone (La Reunion), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021771: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at N. 7th Street (Oliver Street), Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
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208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021774: J K Excavation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1038 E. Franklin St. (Givins St.), Hillsboro, Hill 
County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021780: Gearner Properties enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 828 W. Broadway St., Winnsboro, Wood County, 
Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021785: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1203 Wagner (Hicks), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021786: Energy Audit Resources Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 14522 Highway 105 W. (Sandy Beach Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021787: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 14522 Highway 105 W. (Sandy Beach Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021788: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1810 Dolly Wright (Sandle), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021792: Rustic Fence Specialist 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5607 Dittmar Pl., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021795: American Bor Trench 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12500 Duncan (Theall), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021803: Aqua Bore, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
1800 Eagle (Bonnie Brae), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021804: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1700 S. Walnut Ave., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
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218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021807: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5118 Larkin St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021812: DCG Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(a), at 611 Greystone Ct., Murphy, Collin County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021814: Badeco, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 163 Harmon (Greenwich), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021821: Texas State Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3512 Clary Ave. (Fairview St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021824: City of Montgomery enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 141 Waterstone Dr., Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021825: R. L. Utilities Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
4520 San Felipe Street (Post Oak Park Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021826: Aqua Classic Pools & Spas 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 62 Red Maple Court (Deerwood Drive), Lake Jackson, 
Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021827: Lamberts Ornamental Iron 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3745 Aviemore Dr. Pool (Riverhills View Rd.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021829: Texarkana Water Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Moores Ln., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021837: Earl's Plumbing, Heating, & Air 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 50 (CR 45), Earth, Lamb County, 
Texas.  
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228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021839: City of Roanoke enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 509 Reed (Turner), Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021843: Coserv Gas, LTD. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
2916 Cole Castle, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021845: Vessels Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 640 N. Preston Rd., Prosper, Collin County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021846: Bac Trac Plumbing Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3501 Galaznik Rd. (FM 523), Angleton, Brazoria 
County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021848: City of Tyler enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Hallmark Pl./Curtis, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021850: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Hallmark Pl./Curtis, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021851: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 207 Sunset (Hanover Street), Edna, Jackson County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021854: Water District Management 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 18923 Emery Meadows Ln. (Spellbrook Point Ln.), 
Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021856: Tejas Underground Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4300 Blk. Bettis, Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021857: Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3905 Jefferson St. (W. 39th St.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021858: Willbros T&D enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
at 5636 Helmick (Horne), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021859: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 11540 Eagle Dr., Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021861: HD Weaver Ditching Service Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2102 E. Slaton Rd. (Ute), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021862: Southern Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 112 Wrangler, Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021863: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 900 Blk. Wynnwood Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021866: Palmetto Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at Trailwood, Crockett, Houston County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021867: Vessels Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
201 Hwy. 289 (Broadway St.), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021868: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 8960 Fallsbrook Ct. (Sunset Park), Conroe, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021894: MP Technologies, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5322 Brigante Cay Ct. (Grand Caye Blvd.), Texas 
City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021896: Standard Utility enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
7041 Belteau, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021897: Ed Bell Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1530 Hwy. I-30 (Commerce), Rockwall, Rockwall 
County, Texas.  
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249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021899: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Honeydale Rd. (Honeydale and Los Ebanos Roads), 
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021900: RD Hall Electrical, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17114 Ross Lake Ct. (Pierce Mill Ln.), 
Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021901: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 300 Blk. Sawdust Rd. (Borough Park Dr.), The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021902: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 300 Blk. Sawdust Rd., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021905: Mathews Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3242 Founder Dr. (Club Drive), Bryan, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021906: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3005 Westlake Ave. (W. Alton Gloor), Brownsville, Cameron County, 
Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021907: Sparks Brothers enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR N. Hwy. 136, Gruver, Hansford County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021908: DCG Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 3811 Rutlege St. (Vickery), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021910: University Park Street 
Maintenance enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3900 Blk. Bryn Mawr 
(Tulane), University Park, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021917: M E Burns Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2567 High Crest (Dooling St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021918: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 304 S. Main St. (South St.), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021919: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 619 W. Division, Graford, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021920: JT Ditching enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 619 W. Division, Graford, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021922: S & W Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7523 Boulevard 26, Unknown, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021923: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at FM 565 and FM 3360, Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021931: Legacy Landscaping enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 9300 Coit (Ridgeview), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021936: L.G. Electrical Services, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8101 Kuykendahl, The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021937: EIG Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4418 Cedar Ridge Trl., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021938: Southern Utilities Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7463 FM 724, New Harmony, Smith County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021939: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1015 Eubanks St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021940: City of Karnes City enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Park & Bowie, Karnes City, Karnes County, Texas.  
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270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021941: Moody and Phillips enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 310 W. Cumberland Rd., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021943: Bandera Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6102 Maple Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021944: Bandera Utility Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6016 Maple Ave. (Bomar Ave.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021946: Blade Runner Turf Distributors, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6126 Ella Lee Lane (Briar Ridge Drive), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021947: Pruett the Plumber enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7116 Hackberry Dr. (Cedar Crest), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021950: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1202 Old Gobblers Knob Rd., Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021953: Tillman Fence Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 313 S. Kilgore St., Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021954: City of Leonard enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at E. Travis (N. Cedar), Leonard, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021956: TEC, Excavation, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Bus. Hwy. 80 (CR 1140), Unknown, Midland 
County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021957: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 
Bus. Hwy. 80 (CR 1140), Unknown, Midland County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021965: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 3975 Mossy Spring Ln. (Mossy Field Ln.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
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281. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021967: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 19715 Ricelake Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
282. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021969: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 11823 Carriage Hill (Wilston Ct.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
283. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021972: S. Roberts Iron Works 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Randolh (Slewitske), Unknown, El Paso County, 
Texas.  
 
284. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021974: The Windmill enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1001 Clemente (Nolan Ryan Dr.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
285. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021975: Innovation Mechanical 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1300 Throckmorton (Texas and 13th,), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
286. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021977: Resicom, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7015 Fulton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
287. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021978: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 7015 Fulton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
288. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021983: Gonzalez Construction 
Enterprise, Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline 
Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1507 Hawthorn Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
289. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021984: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1507 Hawthorn Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
290. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021986: Ferguson Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 374 O'Brien St., Wickett, Ward County, Texas.  
 
291. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021993: City of Livingston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1403 Annover Ln., Livingston, Polk County, Texas.  
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292. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021994: JT'S Asphalt & Concrete 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3626 Dalton Dr. (Shady Shores), Corinth, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
293. Damage Prevention Docket No. 021999: JW Powerline enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1 Hwy. 
33 (Hwy. 33), Saint Lawrence, Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
294. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022000: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, 
L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1 Hwy. 33 (Hwy. 33), Saint Lawrence, Glasscock County, 
Texas.  
 
295. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022003: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 410 Lumpkin Street (Wheeler Ave.), Texarkana, Bowie County, 
Texas.  
 
296. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022007: Petri Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 6030 Luther (Douglas), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
297. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022009: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 210 S. Amberwood, Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
298. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022012: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Ennis St. (S.W. Corner of Southmoore Blvd. & Ennis St.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
299. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022016: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2505 Salinas Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
300. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022028: City of Odessa enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
233 Ellis, Odessa, Ector County, Texas. 
 
301. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022030: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 18202 Caprice Lane (Saxony Lane.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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302. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022032: Ranger Excavating enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 800 Block of W. 26th St. (Pearl St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
303. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022038: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 2nd (Avenue B 200 Blk.), San Leon, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
304. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022039: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 23732 Tatum Bend Lane (Sylvia Springs Dr.), Oak Ridge North, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
305. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022040: Garcia Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5519 Woodbine Ln., San Angelo, Tom Green County, 
Texas.  
 
306. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022042: Angel's Plumbing Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 5119 Lakeside Ave., Baytown, Chambers 
County, Texas.  
 
307. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022048: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 416 Falling Leaf (Hannah's Way), League City, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
308. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022051: Texas State Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2808 Spring Hollow Ct., Highland Village, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
309. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022054: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4800 Fairhaven, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
310. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022056: Alpha Omega Drilling 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 12610 UHR Lane (Thousand Oaks), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
311. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022061: A & A Fence & Concrete 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1107 Pegasus (Capella Pkwy.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
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312. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022066: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 304 Lakewood (I-30 & I-30 Svc. Rd.), Mount Pleasant, Titus 
County, Texas.  
 
313. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022067: Harris Construction Company, 
LTD enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5900 E. Sam Houston Pkwy., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
314. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022078: Andy's Sprinkler Service, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 549 Round Hollow Inn (Tyer), Southlake, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
315. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022083: City of Post enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 217 W. Main St. (S. Ave. L), Post, Garza County, Texas.  
 
316. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022086: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 9904 Climbing Tree Street (Montgomery Creek Ranch), Conroe, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
317. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022092: Resicom, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 7213 Fulton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
318. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022094: JRJ Paving, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and, 18.11(b), at 460 Bethel Road (South Coppell Road & Bethel Road), 
Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
319. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022109: Generator Power Systems, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2719 High Timbers Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
320. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022116: Diversified Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14000 Blk. English Oak Dr., Montgomery, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
321. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022119: Ritter Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 887 (FM 887 & CR 265), Gillett, Karnes County, 
Texas.  
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322. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022122: Kinder Morgan Production Co 
LLC enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4632 West US Hwy. 180 (FM 1611 and US Hwy. 180), Snyder, 
Scurry County, Texas.  
 
323. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022134: Vinyard Water Service 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at County Road T (County Road 29), Wheeler, Wheeler 
County, Texas.  
 
324. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022137: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, 
L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 163 (CR 401), Unknown, Irion County, Texas.  
 
325. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022144: Comfort Masters enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 221 E. Marshall Howard Blvd. (Farwell), Littlefield, 
Lamb County, Texas.  
 
326. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022145: 90 West Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at East de la Rosa (Bedell Ave.), Del Rio, Val 
Verde County, Texas.  
 
327. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022149: City of Robinson enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 
584 Dison Dr. (Newland Drive), Robinson, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
328. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022150: NPL Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at 834 Centra St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
329. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022151: CY-TEX Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 
416 Byrne St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
330. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022152: A & A Sewer Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 12206 Malkin Place (Quayle Mist), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
331. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022154: Atlas Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 203 Rilla Vista (Mountain Top), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
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332. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022155: San Antonio Water System 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1907 San Fernando (S. Sabinas), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
333. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022161: Schult Landscapes enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Dominion Drive (Aue Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
334. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022170: Vessels Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
1005 Bolivar, Sanger, Denton County, Texas.  
 
335. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022178: Mastec enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at FM 1358 and IH-37, Oakville, Live Oak County, Texas.  
 
336. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022192: A&L Underground enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 712 15th St., Hondo, Medina County, Texas.  
 
337. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022200: A Cut Above Lawn Service and 
Land Scaping enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage 
Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 814 Walnut Pointe (Boxelder), 
League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
338. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022242: Lasiter Utility Backhoe Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8770 Crownhill Blvd. (N.E. Loop 410), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
339. Damage Prevention Docket No. 022247: Legends Fence, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11743 Champions Gate Dr., Baytown, 
Chambers County, Texas.  
 
RULES  
 
ADOPTION  
 
340. Adoption of amendments to 16 TAC Chapter 15 (Alternative Fuels 
Research and Education Division), Subchapter B (Propane Consumer Rebate 
Program); LP-Gas Docket No. 2367.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
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ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
341. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale 
trends.  
The Commission received an update from Peter Pope, Oil & Gas Site 
Remediation Assistant Director. 
 
342. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency.  
The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Executive Director 
Milton Rister. 
 
343. Update on the Sunset Advisory Commission review of the Railroad 
Commission.  
The Commission received an update from the Commission’s Executive Director 
Milton Rister. 
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
344. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 
funds: Requisition Number 455-13-0298, for 13 wells in Webb County, 
District 04; estimated value $355,175.00.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
345. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 
funds: Requisition Number 455-13-0406, for thirty-five (35) wells in Rusk 
County, District 6E; estimated value $1,074,655.00.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Smitherman  
 
346. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions 
initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. 
Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal 
agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the 
energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
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EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
347. The Commission may enter into closed Executive Session for discussion 
and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice and which involve: (a) 
pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring 
consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the 
Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules 
of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 
551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the 
state or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) 
personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a 
public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; or 
(e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the 
implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.076. The Commission will reconvene following 
Executive Session for discussion of matters considered in closed session and to 
take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas 
Government Code §551.102.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
348. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on 
any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the 
policy adopted on September 7, 2005.  

 
 
 
 

The conference was adjourned at 10:58 a.m. 


